	al alaboration				
	Commissioner for Patents 2.	01-06-200	4	Alexandria, VA 22313-145	
	Form PTO-1595 TRACEMAREC			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	(HeV. 03/01)			U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE	
	To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record trie attached original document or copy thereof:				
	1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):		me and Address of Receiving Party(ies):		
	Laboratoire D'Hygiene Dermique S.A.R.L.	Name:	Street Address: 67, avenue de la République		
		Street Address:	Process Law Balan	_	
		City: State/Country:	Evaux Les Bains		
			France	Postal Code: 23110	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) and addresses attached? Yes No 3. Nature of Conveyance:				
	Assignment	☐ Change of Nar	ne		
	Security Agreement	Other:			
•	☐ Merger	Execution Date:	12172003		
	4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):				
	Assignment is being filed together with new application and the first execution date of application is:				
	Application has been filed already and the application filing date is:				
	A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Issued Patent Number(s):			
01/02/20	/02/2004 JADD01 00000012 5971008 5971008				
01 FC:80	Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:		6. Total number o tions and pater		
	CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 -or-		7. Total Fee (37 C	OFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
	JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC		Enclosed - Cr	edit Card Payment Form	
	400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-2218 Tel. 202-638-6666		Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.		
	Attorney Docket Number: P61886US0				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
	8. Statement and Signature:				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	Jonathan L. Scherer 29,851	ta & Schen		December 30, 2003	
	Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.	Signature		Date	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Laboratoire D'Hygiene Dermique S.A.R.L. of 6, rue de l'Eglise, F-60800, Rocquemont, France, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of France, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), is the sole owner of the invention described and claimed in an application for United States Letters Patent and identified as follows:

United States Patent No. 5,971,008 issued on October 26, 1999 and titled Device Positionable Upstream From A Shower Nozzle For Dispensing Solid, Water-Soluble or Water-Dispersible Materials, by virtue of an Assignment document recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 24, 1998, at Reel 9274, Frame 0323; and

WHEREAS, Evaux Laboratoires of 67, avenue de la République, 23110 Evaux Les Bains, France, a company organized and existing under the laws of France (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, effective _______, its entire right, title and interest in and to the said patent and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and

PATENT REEL: 014845 FRAME: 0132 extensions thereof, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents resulting therefrom to the said Assignee.

Assignor further agrees to execute all papers necessary or desirable in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any of said patents and to cooperate with Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

Assignor also agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Union for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

Assignor also hereby assigns to Assignee all rights of action in law and in equity, all claims and causes of action for infringement of patent rights assigned herein, including the right to sue for, and collect images for, any and all acts of past and future infringement

Assignor also hereby agrees, at the request and expense of Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, substitute, reexamination and continuation applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

2

Assignor hereby grants Jonathan L. Scherer; Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr.; John C. Holman; Michael R. Slobasky; and Allen S. Melser (Registration Nos. 29,851, 20,851, 22,769, 26,421, and 27,215 respectively) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to identify the related application or otherwise comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

LABORATOIRE HYGIÈNE DERMIQUE

S.A.R.L. Cap. 2.000.000 Francs 304,898 €

4, Rue de l'Église

60800 ROCQUEMONT - France

Witnesses:

RECORDED: 12/30/2003

3